
 

Just One Word Bible Reading Plan 
September 2023  

It is Finished and He is Alive Forever! 

 

Day/Date Scripture  

John 19 

As you read, imagine yourself an observer of the 
events of Jesus’ last hours and crucifixion. 

Meditate on the love Jesus has for you that drove 
Him to fulfill His purpose, even to death. 

John 20 

Experience the heartache of Mary and the disciples 
when they did not find Jesus in the tomb. Contrast 
this with the indescribable elation of seeing the risen 
Lord! 

Chapter 20 shows us the reality of our mourning 
being turned to dancing in the presence of the Lord. 

You have turned for me my mourning into dancing; 
You have put off my sackcloth and clothed me with 

gladness, 12 To the end that my glory may sing praise 
to You and not be silent. O LORD my God, I will give 

thanks to You forever.  Psalm 30: 11-12 NKJV 

John 21 

Enjoy the presence of the resurrected living Christ in 
your life.  Know He is with you.  Know He has fully 
forgiven and restored you. Seek your calling and 
purpose. 

 

Fri, Sept 1  John 19:1-5 

Sat, Sept 2  John 19:6-7 

Sun, Sept 3  John 19:8-12 

Mon, Sept 4  John 19:13-16 

Tue, Sept 5  John 19:17-21 

Wed, Sept 6  John 19:22-24 

Thu, Sept 7  John 19:25-27 

Fri, Sept 8  John 19:28-30 

Sat, Sept 9  John 19:31-37 

Sun, Sept 10  John 19:38-42 

Mon, Sept 11  John 20:1-2 

Tue, Sept 12  John 20:3-10 

Wed, Sept 13  John 20:11-13 

Thu, Sept 14  John 20:14-17 

Fri, Sept 15  John 20:18 

Sat, Sept 16  John 20:19-23 

Sun, Sept 17  John 20:24-25 

Mon, Sept 18  John 20:26-29 

Tue, Sept 19  John 20:30-31 

Wed, Sept 20  John 21:1-3 

Thu, Sept 21  John 21:4-6 

Fri, Sept 22  John 21:7-9 

Sat, Sept 23  John 21:10-14 

Sun, Sept 24  John 21:15-19 

Mon, Sept 25  John 21:20-21 

Tue, Sept 26  John 21:22-23 

Wed, Sept 27  John 21:24-25 

Thu, Sept 28  John 19 

Fri, Sept 29  John 20 

Sat, Sept 30  John 21 

 


